
Boorley Park News and Updates 

3rd May 2024 

 

Our Assembly Theme This Week 
This week in assembly we have begun looking at our School Values. We shared the story ‘Brave Little 
Bear’ together and the children identified which of the values they could recognise in the book. These 
included courage, determination and pride. We focused on the value ‘Courage’ and discussed what this 
meant: 
 

 Being brave 
 Giving support, confidence or hope to others 
 Having the strength to carry on despite something being difficult 
 

We thought about how the main character in the story, Arlo, stepped outside of 
his comfort zone which led him to exploring lots of new opportunities and 
adventures. The children talked about the benefits of stepping outside our 
comfort zones and showing courage. This could be within school or outside of 
school - please do share any examples of children who have shown courage. 

Our Learning 

This week the children in Year R have enjoyed lots of new areas in their provision. This has supported 
the children’s learning and helped to challenge new ways of thinking. This week the children have 

particularly enjoyed exploring the outdoor area and planting seeds to grow. They worked 
collaboratively to plant and water the seeds and are now very excited to see what grows.  

Thank you again for all of your support in helping us develop our outdoor area!  

 

 

 



Whole School 

Summer Term 2024  

 Monday 6th May—Bank Holiday (School Closed to Pupils) 

 Friday 17th May—Pyjamarama (come to school in your 
pyjamas) 

 Friday 24th May—Last Day of Summer 2 Half Term 

 Monday 27th—Friday 31st May—Half Term 

 Monday 3rd June—First Day of Summer 2 Half Term 

 Monday 24th June—INSET Day - School closed for pupils 

 Tuesday 23rd July—Last Day of Term 

 Thursday 24th July—Monday 2nd September - Summer Holidays 

 Tuesday 3rd September—First Day of Autumn Term 1 

Dates for Your Diaries—2023-2024 

 

Year R 

 Tuesday 7th May—2:45pm—Planting Workshop with parents 

 Friday 21st June—9am-12pm-Mill Cottage Farm Experience in school - more details to follow 

Year 1 
 Statutory Year 1 Phonics Screening - Parent Information Session on Tuesday 7th May at 9am – 

9.30am. 

 Statutory Year 1 Phonics Screening - Parent Information Session on Thursday 9th May at 
2.45pm – 3.15pm.  

 Thursday 6th June—Trip to Portchester Castle - more details to follow 

 Tuesday 25th June —Royal Festival and Dress Up Day (inc parent event at 2:45pm) - change of 
date 

 Rabbit Class Monday 15th July—9:15am—Celebration Assembly for Parents 

 Otter Class Tuesday 16th July—9:15am—Celebration Assembly for Parents 

 



 

Upcoming Events and Reminders 

Year 3 
 

 Deer Class Tuesday 21st May—2:30pm—Magnets Workshop with parents 

 Mouse Class Wednesday 22nd May—2:30pm—Magnets Workshop with parents 

 Friday 14th June—2:30pm—Family Picnic 

Year 2 

 Thursday 16th May—Titanic Dress-up Day  

 Hedgehog Class—Thursday 23rd May—2:45pm—Art Gallery for parents 

 Fox Class—Friday 24th May—2:45pm—Art Gallery for parents 

 Thursday 6th June—Habitat Hunt in school (for children only) 

 Hedgehog Class Wednesday 17th July—9:15am—Celebration Assembly for Parents 

 Fox Class Thursday 18th July—9:15am—Celebration Assembly for Parents 

Year 4 
 

 Friday 10th May - 9 – 9.30am-Multiplication Check Parent Information Meeting  

 W.c. 3rd June—Statutory Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check  

 Tuesday 9th July– 2:45pm—Parent Event - A 'showcase' of their work from throughout the 
year 



 

Open Conversations at Home 




